

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would be very grateful if you could please provide information on the following:

1. How many diagnostic ultrasound systems are used within the Trust?

Medical imaging has 33 US systems

I. Name of the Manufacturer and Model of these systems?

Samsung GE

Canon

Fujifilm

II. Which hospital are these based within and which department uses each of these systems?

DRI

Bassetlaw

Mexborough

Retford

All used by medical imaging

III. Who is the responsible person for each ultrasound system?

Fall under medical imaging responsibility

IV. When were these systems purchased?

Between 2012 and 2023

V. When are these systems due for renewal / replacement?

Once systems are over 10 years of age and when capital allows